7:00 Pm
7:05 pm

7:35 PM

7:40 Pm
7:50 Pm

8:00 Pm

8:20 PMm

8:30 P™m

Ridgway Ouray Community Council
General Meeting Agenda
September 21, 2023
7:00 -8:30 PM

Location: Ouray County Fairgrounds 4-H Event Center
22739 Hwy. 550, Ridgway, CO 81432
Downstairs main room

Call to Order

Presentation: Uncompahgre Watershed Partnership (UWP):

Tanya Ishikawa, Executive Director concerning the UWP Strategic Plan.

Approval of Minutes of July General Meeting

Treasurer’s Report — Anthony Gegauff - any questions?

Committee Reports: Committee Chairs will respond only to questions or
comments on the submitted reports.

Clean Energy - Dave Jones

Social Justice - Kathy & Tom Heffernan
Public Lands - Diane Thompson

Land Use - Al Lowande

ROCC Talks - Kate Kellogg

Dark Skies - Val Szwarc,

Membership - Rein van West, Austin Ray
WCA Report — Al Lowande

Old Business and Update

Ouray County Master Plan Update project — Ad-hoc Committee - Land Use
Committee

New Business

Next meeting: November 16 - suggested topic and speaker?

Other topics?

Adjournment



