Ridgway Ouray Community Council General Meeting Agenda September 21, 2023 7:00 -8:30 PM

Location: Ouray County Fairgrounds 4-H Event Center 22739 Hwy. 550, Ridgway, CO 81432 Downstairs main room

7:00 РМ	Call to Order
7:05 РМ	Presentation: Uncompangre Watershed Partnership (UWP):
	Tanya Ishikawa, Executive Director concerning the UWP Strategic Plan.
7:35 PM	Approval of Minutes of July General Meeting
7:40 РМ	Treasurer's Report – Anthony Gegauff - any questions?
7:50 рм	Committee Reports: Committee Chairs will respond only to questions or comments on the submitted reports.
	 Clean Energy - Dave Jones Social Justice - Kathy & Tom Heffernan Public Lands - Diane Thompson Land Use - Al Lowande ROCC Talks - Kate Kellogg Dark Skies - Val Szwarc, Membership - Rein van West, Austin Ray WCA Report - Al Lowande
8:00 рм	Old Business and Update
	Ouray County Master Plan Update project – Ad-hoc Committee - Land Use Committee
8:20 рм	New Business
	Next meeting: November 16 - suggested topic and speaker?
	Other topics?
8:30 рм	Adjournment